Minnesota law.
Lawg Amended, Altered or Repealed By Extra Session

Laws, 1919
SPECIAL LAWS.
C. 837, 8, ). 1887, repealed; e. 7, ex. 8. 1. 1919,

GENERAL STATUTES 1913.

8. 115, g. 8. 1913, certain provisions repealed; c. 35, ex. s. 1. 1519,

8, 2272, g. 8. 1913, as amended by c. 410, 1. 1919, amended a8 to com-
putation of tax: ¢. 4, ex. 8. 1, 1919.

8. 3625, g. 8. 1913, amended as to gravity test; e. 54, ex. 8. 1. 1919,

8. 3978, g. 8. 1913, amended as to amounts, etc.; c. 37, ex. 8. L 1919,

8. 5219, g. 8. 1913, amended as to appraisals; ¢. 17, ex. 8. L. 1919,

8. 8207, g. 5. 1913, amended as to amounts; e¢. 44, ex. 8. 1. 1919,

GENERAL LAWS.

Sub.lglv. 2, 8. 1, ¢. 400, 1. 1913, amended as to amounts; c. 30, ex. 8. L.

Sub. div. 8, 8. 1, ¢, 400, 1, 1913, amended by addition of sub-division 22;
c. 30, ex. B, 1. 1919.

8.1, c. 122, 1. 1917, amended as to municipal light and water plants; c.
25 ex. 5. 1 1919.

C. 351, 1. 1917, amended as to amounts; ¢. 44, ex. 8. 1. 1919.

8.2, c. 122, 1. 1919, amended as to powers conferred; c. 25, ex. 8. L. 1918.

C. 253, 1. 1919, amended a8 to amount of tax; c. 60, ex, 5. L. 1919, )

8. 1El 0.9338. L 1919, amended ar to schoole outside state; c. 26, ex. . L

8. 2, c. 339, L. 1919, amended as to manner of levy; c. 8, ex. 5. 1. 1919,

C. 410, 1. 1919, amended as to computation of tax; c. 4, ex, 8. L. 1919,

C. 442, 1. 1919, amended a8 to amounts: c. 44, ex. 5. 1. 1919,

Sub. div. B, 8. 3, ¢. 445, 1. 1919, amended as to wholesale druggist; c¢. 65,
ex. s 1. 1919,

8. 1, c. 455, 1. 1919, amended as to definition of wholesale druggist; c.-
68, ex. 8. 1. 1919,

C. 457, 1. 1919, amended as to two per cent tax;' c. 12, ex. 8. L. 1819,

8. 10, c. 462, 1. 1919, amended as to amounts; c. 6, ex. s, 1. 1919,

8. 10, c. 4?2,1 911 51919 amended by appropriation of additional sum; ¢. 63,
ex. B

8. 11, ¢ 4'612 ; 1919, amended by approprlatlon ot additional sum; ec. 63,
ex. 5. L 1919,

8. 3, 9019463 1. 1919, amended as to unexpended balances; c. 20, ex. 8. 1.

8. 7, ¢. 463, 1. 1918, amended a8 to certaln gocleties; ¢. 21, ex. 8. 1, 1919

Sub. éiv. 21, 8. 11, c¢. 463, 1. 1919, repealed; c. 69, ex. 5. 1. 1919

8. 44, c. 464. 1. 1919, repealed; c. 14, ex. 8. 1. 1918,

8. 2, ¢. 510, 1. 1519, amended as to compensation: ¢. 53, ex. 8. 1. 1919.

8. 3, gc.ssm. 1. 1919, amended as to form of application; e¢. 53, ex. &, 1.
1819.

8. 4, c. 510, 1. 1919, amended as to certificate of title; c. 63, ex. 8. 1. 1919,

8. 5. ¢. 510, 1. 1919, amended as to form of assignment; c. 53, ex. 8. 1, 1519.

8. 8, c. 510, 1. 1318, amended as tg surrender of certiﬁeste, c. 58, ex. 5. 1.
1918,

8. 10, c. 520, 1. 1919, amended as to gravily test: c. 54 ex. a. 1. 1819,
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For violation of weighing aet..................
For failure of materniiy hospitals to Becure

HeensSes ...oorecnerracanannnns
For fallure to secure license for children’s homes,

-
For viclation of infant home la.w..............
For illegal storage of certain foods...... erans .

PER DIEM—

Appropriation for of legislative employes.......
Relating to appropriation for payment of of offl-
cerd and employes of legislature............ ‘e

PERMANENT HEADQUARTERS
Providing for of American Legion in state
eapltol .....iieeinieinin errssrsssnsessnmansna

PERMITS—

Relating to extension of certsin timber.........
To be issued for fires for clearing, ete,.........

PHYSICAL VALUATION—
Of stock yards to be made by rallroad and ware-
house commisaion .........cc.cievveicerernes

POULTRY ASSOCIATIONS—
Providing for state aid to certain...............

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS—
Relating to nomination and election of..........
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Appropriation for of laws, etc., of extra seasion
in various newspapers In the state..........:
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PUBLIC HEALTH—

Chap. Sec. Page

Reguiating the traffic inegga.................. 16 1.9 37
Maternity hospitals to be licensed by board of
control ....... erasssessesasannan senrnseasss B 1-12 76

Relating to Infant homes, otc..ccocvvcivenannan 62 1-10 82

PUBLIC SCHOOLS— .
Relating to appropriation for evening.......... b9 13 99

PUBLIC WELFARE— ®
Maternity hospitals to be licensed by board of

eontrol ......iciiiiiiiciiiiiiceeiseinenaaann . B0 112 i
Relating to custody of children.......vceovsuee. &1 1-10 79
Relating to infant homes, ete...... teemaaas weas b2 1-10 83

Q

QUALIFICATIONS—
Defining of women voters:............... evsess DB 1-3 8
: R
RAILROAD AND WAREHOUSE COMMISSION—
Authorized to erect test mill................... 38 1-2 BT
To license brokers, commission merchants, etc.. 39 1-11- 58

To have jurisdiction of live stock weighing..... &0 1-11 61
To make physical valuation of stock yards...... 41 4 - 63

To supervise stock yarda.............cec0vuues 43 1 64
RAILROADS—
Relating to spark arrestors and ash pans on
engines ....ccovvvrnevrnnennns tenrnenn sesssas 38 1-2 652
RATIFICATION—
Of federal amendment for woman suffrage...... &8 1-3 98

REAL ESTATE—

Making effective certain judgments in a.dvez’se
claims ......ccciivecvinaonns b i 4
Providing for dralnage and ﬂood control for.... 13 1-44 11
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REFUNDMENT—
Chap. Sec. Page

Authorized of liquor license money® In certain
CABBS .cccaven:s terncammaans resssaresesseraan 12 1 10

REGISTER OF DEEDS—
Dutles of In regiatering motor vehlcles.......... B3 18 86

REGISTRATION-—
Relating to and sale of motor vehicles.......... B3 1-6 86

REGULATION—
Relating to of fires in certain sections......... 82 14 51

RELIEF—

Legalizing action of certain county boards here- .

tofore taken for............¢cccccecarnaanan 3 1 4
Relating to appropriation for of Adeline I-Ioﬂ'man 14 1-2 26

. Relating to appropriation for of Mrs. C. W. Rob- -

erteon ...... Cerssriananaresaresceatasranaras - 19 1 42
Deflning powers and duties of state board of.... 85 1-18 58
Relating to for tornado sufferers at Fergus Falls 456 18 69
Providing for to soldiers, sailors, ete........... 49 1-10 72

REPAIRS—

Relating to appropriation for on new capitol
buildings ......... 6 1 7

RESOLUTIONS—

No. 1, joint, ratifying®proposed amendment to -

constitution of United States............v0.. 106
No. 2, joint, authorizing commissioner of drain- ’

age to confer with Canada regarding outlet

for ROBEAN TIver.......covvvsnvranansnarnan 106
No. 3, Joint, lnviting Honorable Hiram Johnson

to address senate and house......convevennee 107
No. 4, joint, memorializing congress to establish v

hydro-aeroplane training station at Duluth.... 107
No. 5, joint, memorializing congress to increase

amounts avallable under the Weeks law...... 108

RETIREMENT—

Providing for of certaln employes.......c..ee.. 23 1 44

ROADS AND BRIDGES-

Relating to taxation for In SBhakopee........... 7 1 8
Providing for flood eonirol on and urnder........ 13 144 11
Relating to acceptance of war materials for.... 18 1-5 41
Relating to repeal of special taxation for...... 24 1 44



128 INDEX
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Life imprisonment made penalty for attempied
Of DADKE - -vvteviorviitscnrnareaciananannnnnse

. S
SAILORS—
Relating to burlal of by state.........vvvveuuene
Providing for bonus t0......000s0crvavnnus
SALARIES—

Appropriation for of legislatlve employes, ete...
Relating to appropriation for of officers and

employes of legislature.................. P
Relating to of district judges........ rensaenna
Relating to of supreme court, ot€.....e00suuss--
Fixing of assistant state llbrarian.......... ines

Relating to of employes of railroad and ware-
house commission to supervise stock yards...
Relating to appropriation for or depariment of

AETICUMUTE servrevnren stacnteiisornannen
Relating to appropriation tor of members ot
soldiers’ bonus board............cii0univnmgee
8. AT C—
‘Providing for free tuition of in various colleges
in Minnesota ............ I EEETRRETRE IRV TRE

SCHOOL DISTRICTS—
Providing for levy of additional taxes in In cities

firet CIASE ..ctevacstuvronnanronnesrnanns e,
SCHOOLS—
Relating to appropriation for evening public....
Providing for tax levy for additional..........
Relating to issue of bonds by citles first class
for .....--« Sasav R r R s a PR NNt r b anww

SECRETARY OF STATE—
Certiflcation of as to authenticity of laws.......

SHAKOPEE-—
Relating to taxation of eity of............. raane
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SOLDIERS— ) .
Chap. Sec.
Relating to burial of by state................. . 8 1
Providing £or Honus $0....cveersrssncccnensoena 49 110
SOLDIERS AND SAILORS—
Providing for free tuition of certain of.......... 26 1
SOLDIERS’ BONUS BOARD—
Relating to appropriation for maintenance of... 64 1-2
SOLDIERS’ HOME—
. Authorizing board of trustees of to use unex-
ponded money ............. e ressesasacaeae 0 1
SPARK ARRESTORS— )
Relating to on locomotives.......oecuuavnrns .. 38 1-2
SPECIAL LAWS—
Relating to repeal of certain of for taxation.... 24 31
STATE AID—
. Providing for to certaln poultry assoclations.... 21 1
STATE AU]?ITOR—
Providing for sale of state lands by............ 17 i
Authorizing to transfer money to contingent fund
of depariment of education........... ievnee. 22 1
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION—
Dutfes and powers of relating to evening public .
BChOOIB ....covvreennnnannanconan vesisessrsna B9 1-8
STATE BOARD OF RELIEF—
Defining powers and duties of..v............ ..« 86 1-13

STATE CAPITOL—

Providing headquarters for American Legion in 34 1
Relating to appropriation for expenses of gov-

ernment in connection with maintenance of.. 83 1-2

STATE LANDS-—

Providing for appraisal of.......... A || 1
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STATE LABRARIAN—

Relating to appropriation for salary of.........
Fixing salary of assistant t0.......222000000n .
STATE NORMAL S8CHOOLS—
Providing for free tuition of 8. A. T. C. In.......
STOCK YARDS—
Railroad and warehouse commission to super-
vise welghing-in........ e EsesEsaaintrenean
Physical valuation of to be made by rallroa.d
and warehouse commission.......cvcerruauns

Rellroad and warehouse commission to supervise

STORAGE— )
Regulating of certain foods....................

STORMS—
Providing for ald to sufferers from....... .

SUPPLIES—

Appropriation for of leglslature................
Relating to appropriation of legislative........ .

T
TAXATION—

Fixing rate of on inheritances, etC........0....
Relating to for road and bridge purposes in
Shakopee ...:ervveveeonsstnsaaannsnnns
Relating to of grain in elevators and ware-
HOUBEE ...v:vvceccncncsannncnns bemearrsaaans
Relating to repeal of specfal.................. .

TAXES—
Certain citles firast clase authorized to levy for
current eXpen=es .............

Providing for levy of additional In school dis-
tricts in cities firat clasg..........cocnennnn.
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Authorizing transfer of certain moneys for....
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TEST MILL—

Chap. Sec.

Railroad and warehouse commission-to ereet.. 38

TIMBI-BR PERMITS—
Relating to extension of certain of............. 46

TORNADO—
Relating to relief of sufferers from at Fergus
Falls .....cccvvreinencnnsansansnsnsnnan veee. 4B

TOWNSHIP MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANIES—
Providing for incorporation of.................. B5

TRAFFIC—
Regulating the In egER.........cvvvivvnennnnas 18
TRANSFER—
Relating to of certaln moneys for department of
OAUCHLION ..:vvoicviirrinntrencnnririraceneras B2
TRUSTEES—

Authorizing board of Minnesota soldiera’ home
to use unexpended MONEY......cccvinrevsnses 20

TUITION—
Providing for free of 8. A. T. C................ 26

U

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA—
Providing for free tuition of S. A. T. C.In...... 26

Vv

VALUATION—
Phyaical of stock yards to be made by ratlroad
and warehouse commission.....:............ 41
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WAGES— -
Relating to of workmen................. ......

WAREHOUSES—
Relating to taxation of grain in and elevators..

WAR MATHRIALS—

Authorizing commissioner of highways to accept
from government...........cciicncenciiiionien

WEIGHING—
Providing for of live stock............ocvuinias

WIDOWS—
Ct_err.ain of to recelve bonus....................

WORKMEN'S COMPENSBATION—
Relating to schedule for..............c0cununn

WOMAN SUFFRAGE—
Granting 8aMe . ... . vccunerinnsesansnarsnernnse
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